
Poro Point Management Corporation 
A member of the BCDA Group 

Gov. Joaquin L. Ortega Avenue, Poro City of San Fernando, La Union 

Tel No. 242 0684     Email address: ppmcbacsecretariat@gmail.com 

 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

 

 Date: October 9, 2023 

 
Business Name ABILAINES D/S 

Business Address City of San Fernando, La Union 

PhilGEPS Reg. No. 78858 

TIN 103-278-140-000 

Tel No.  

E-mail address  

 

Please quote your lowest price for the supply of medical and dental supplies using this form or your letterhead 

following the format below. Please take note of the following details. 

 

1. The Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) is One Hundred Sixty Five Thousand One Hundred Fifty 

Nine Pesos and 00/100. (Php165,159.00). 

2. Any quotation in excess of the ABC will be automatically rejected.  Poro Point Management Corporation is 

VAT Registered. 

3. Quotation must be submitted on or before   October 13, 2023 at 3:00 PM  

Quotation must be submitted in sealed envelope for manual submission at PPMC Administration Building, 

Governor Joaquin L. Ortega Avenue, Poro Point Freepoirt Zone, Poro, City of San Fernando, La Union on 

or before  October 13, 2023  at 3:00 PM  

Quotation submitted by email should be sent to the following email address: 

ppmcbacsecretariat@gmail.com 

4. Mode of Procurement: NP 53.9 – Small Value Procurement 

5. Send the said quotation together with the following documents: 

a. Mayor’s/Business Permit 

b. PhilGEPS Registration Number 

 

N.B. Procuring Entities already maintaining an updated file of any of the bidder’s above mentioned 

requirements, whether through the PhilGEPS Certificate of Registration and Membership or its own 

records, may no longer require its re-submission. 

 

PPMC reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the quotations or formally waive any defect or minor 

deviations therein, or to accept quotation/s as may be considered most advantageous to the government or to 

pursue appropriate legal action should the winning supplier refuse to accept the award without justifiable 

reason/s. 

 

  
MR. CARLO S. ESCALONA                                                       MS. CHARLOTTE C. BANDOLIN 

Procurement Officer          Administrative Officer 

 

Per request, below is/ are the price(s) of the article(s)/ service(s) as indicated in the Unit Price: 

Quantity Unit Specifications 

Approve Budget 

for the Contract 

Php165,159.00 

Unit Cost 

(VAT – 

Inclusive) 

Total Cost 

(VAT – 

Inclusive) 

1 LOT 

10 boxes Mefenamic Acid,250mg@100pcs/box 

10 boxes Mefenamic Acid,500mg@100pcs/box 

10 boxes Paracetamol,500mg@100pcs/box 

10 boxes Loperamide,2g@100caps/box 

10 boxes Amoxicillin trihydrate,500mg@100/box 

10 boxes Metformin,500mg@100tabs/box 

20 boxes Amlodepine,5mg@100/box 

20 boxes Amlodepine,10mg@100/box 

20 boxes Losartan,50mg@50pcs/box 

20 boxes Losartan,100mg@50pcs/box 

10 boxes Carbocistine,500mg@100tabs/box 

20 boxes Mutivitamins,500mg@30pcs/box 

 

 

 

 



Poro Point Management Corporation 
A member of the BCDA Group 

Gov. Joaquin L. Ortega Avenue, Poro City of San Fernando, La Union 

Tel No. 242 0684     Email address: ppmcbacsecretariat@gmail.com 

 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

 

 Date: October 9, 2023 

 
10 boxes Aluminum magnesium,100tab/box 

25 bottles Zinc sulfate,33mg/ml 

20 bottles Cafalexin,250mg/5ml 

50 bottles Paracetamol,250mg suspension 

6 boxes Multivitamin capsule, 100caps/box 

50 bottles Carbocistine syrup 

50 bottles Carbocistine drops 

50 bottles Mutivitamin drops 

50 bottles Paracetamol drops 

3 pieces Cotton balla 

2 boxes Dental anaesthesia carpule @50pcs/box 

4 bottles Rubbing alcohol, 70% ,500ml 

2 boxes Disposable Dental needles  (Shinjet)@  
100pieces/box 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

Payment Term 30 DAYS  

Delivery  7 CD upon receipt of P.O. 

Price Validity 30 Calendar Days 

We hereby certify that we have prepared, checked and reviewed tis quotation. This quotation is valid unless revoked in writing which should 
be made prior to our receipt of your Purchase Order. 

 

Name of Authorized Representative  

Signature 

 

Position Title/ Designation  

 

 



FORM 1 

Sole Proprietorship 
 

OMNIBUS SWORN STATEMENT 

 

 

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ) 

CITY/MUNICIPALITY OF ______  ) S.S. 

 AFFIDAVIT 

I,  [Name of Affiant], of legal age, [Civil Status], [Nationality], and residing at [Address of Affiant], 

after having been duly sworn in accordance with law, do hereby depose and state that: 

 

1. I am the sole proprietor or authorized representative of [Name of Bidder] with office address 

at [address of Bidder]; 

 

2. As the owner and sole proprietor, or authorized representative of [Name of Bidder], I have 

full power and authority to do, execute and perform any and all acts necessary to participate, 

submit the bid, and to sign and execute the ensuing Purchase Order for the Supply and 

Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of Two (2) Sets of All-in-One Interactive 

Digital Signage, as shown in the attached duly notarized Special Power of Attorney; 

 

3. [Name of Bidder] is not “blacklisted” or barred from bidding by the Government of the 

Philippines or any of its agencies, offices, corporations, or Local Government Units, foreign 

government/foreign or international financing institution whose blacklisting rules have been 

recognized by the Government Procurement Policy Board, by itself or by relation, 

membership, association, affiliation, or controlling interest with another blacklisted 

person or entity as defined and provided for in the Uniform Guidelines on Blacklisting; 

 

4. Each of the documents submitted in satisfaction of the bidding requirements is an authentic 

copy of the original, complete, and all statements and information provided therein are true 

and correct; 

 

5. [Name of Bidder] is authorizing the Head of the Procuring Entity or its duly authorized 

representative(s) to verify all the documents submitted; 

 

6. The owner or sole proprietor is not related to the Head of the Procuring Entity, members of 

the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), the Technical Working Group, and the BAC 

Secretariat, the head of the Project Management Office or the end-user unit, and the project 

consultants by consanguinity or affinity up to the third civil degree; 

 

7. [Name of Bidder] complies with existing labor laws and standards; and 

 

8. [Name of Bidder] is aware of and has undertaken the responsibilities as a Bidder in 

compliance with the Philippine Bidding Documents, which includes: 

 

a. Carefully examining all of the Bidding Documents; 

b. Acknowledging all conditions, local or otherwise, affecting the implementation of the 

Contract; 

c. Making an estimate of the facilities available and needed for the contract to be bid, if 

any; and 

d. Inquiring or securing Supplemental/Bid Bulletin(s) issued for the Procurement of 

Supply and Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of Two (2) Sets of All-in-

One Interactive Digital Signage. 

 

9. [Name of Bidder] did not give or pay directly or indirectly, any commission, amount, fee, or 



any form of consideration, pecuniary or otherwise, to any person or official, personnel or 

representative of the government in relation to any procurement project or activity. 

 

10. In case advance payment was made or given, failure to perform or deliver any of the 

obligations and undertakings in the contract shall be sufficient grounds to constitute 

criminal liability for Swindling (Estafa) or the commission of fraud with unfaithfulness or 

abuse of confidence through misappropriating or converting any payment received by a 

person or entity under an obligation involving the duty to deliver certain goods or services, 

to the prejudice of the public and the government of the Philippines pursuant to Article 315 

of Act No. 3815 s. 1930, as amended, or the Revised Penal Code. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ____ day of _______________, 2023 

at ______________________, Philippines. 

 

[Insert NAME OF BIDDER OR ITS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE] 

        [Insert signatory’s legal capacity] 

                               Affiant 

 

 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this ______ day of _________ 2023 at 

________________________________, Philippines. Affiant/s is/are personally known to me and 

was/were identified by me through competent evidence of identity as defined in the 2004 Rules on Notarial 

Practice (A.M. No. 02-8-13-SC). Affiant/s exhibited to me his/her _______________, with his/her 

photograph and signature appearing thereon, with no. _          _and his/her Community Tax Certificate 

No. _  issued on  at_

 ____.  

  

 

Witness my hand and seal this  day of _  2023. 

 

 

 

NAME OF NOTARY PUBLIC 

Serial No. of Commission _______________ 

Notary Public for _____________ until _____________ 

Roll of Attorneys No. ________________________ 

PTR No. ____________ - _____________________- 

___________________________________________ 

IBP No. ____________ - _____________________- 

___________________________________________ 

 

 

 

Doc No. ________ 

Page No.________ 

Book No. _______ 

Series of 2023 



FORM 1 

Partnership or Cooperative 

 

OMNIBUS SWORN STATEMENT 

 

 

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ) 

CITY/MUNICIPALITY OF ______  ) S.S. 

 AFFIDAVIT 

I,  [Name of Affiant], of legal age, [Civil Status], [Nationality], and residing at [Address of Affiant], after 

having been duly sworn in accordance with law, do hereby depose and state that: 

 

1.  I am the duly authorized and designated representative of [Name of Bidder] with office address at 

[address of Bidder]; 

 

2. I am granted full power and authority to do, execute and perform any and all acts necessary to 

participate, submit the bid, and to sign and execute the ensuing Purchase Order for the Supply and 

Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of Two (2) Sets of All-in-One Interactive Digital 

Signage, as shown in the attached [state title of attached document showing proof of authorization 

(e.g., duly notarized Secretary’s Certificate, Board/Partnership Resolution, or Special Power of 

Attorney, whichever is applicable;)]; 

 

3. [Name of Bidder] is not “blacklisted” or barred from bidding by the Government of the Philippines 

or any of its agencies, offices, corporations, or Local Government Units, foreign 

government/foreign or international financing institution whose blacklisting rules have been 

recognized by the Government Procurement Policy Board, by itself or by relation, membership, 

association, affiliation, or controlling interest with another blacklisted person or entity as 

defined and provided for in the Uniform Guidelines on Blacklisting; 

 

4. Each of the documents submitted in satisfaction of the bidding requirements is an authentic copy 

of the original, complete, and all statements and information provided therein are true and correct; 

 

5. [Name of Bidder] is authorizing the Head of the Procuring Entity or its duly authorized 

representative(s) to verify all the documents submitted; 

 

6. None of the officers and members of [Name of Bidder] is related to the Head of the Procuring 

Entity, members of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), the Technical Working Group, and 

the BAC Secretariat, the head of the Project Management Office or the end-user unit, and the 

project consultants by consanguinity or affinity up to the third civil degree; 

 

7. [Name of Bidder] complies with existing labor laws and standards; and 

 

8. [Name of Bidder] is aware of and has undertaken the responsibilities as a Bidder in compliance 

with the Philippine Bidding Documents, which includes: 

 

a. Carefully examining all of the Bidding Documents; 

b. Acknowledging all conditions, local or otherwise, affecting the implementation of the 

Contract; 

c. Making an estimate of the facilities available and needed for the contract to be bid, if any; 

and 

d. Inquiring or securing Supplemental/Bid Bulletin(s) issued for the Procurement of Supply 

and Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of Two (2) Sets of All-in-One Interactive 

Digital Signage. 



  

9. [Name of Bidder] did not give or pay directly or indirectly, any commission, amount, fee, or any 

form of consideration, pecuniary or otherwise, to any person or official, personnel or representative 

of the government in relation to any procurement project or activity. 

 

10. In case advance payment was made or given, failure to perform or deliver any of the 

obligations and undertakings in the contract shall be sufficient grounds to constitute criminal 

liability for Swindling (Estafa) or the commission of fraud with unfaithfulness or abuse of 

confidence through misappropriating or converting any payment received by a person or 

entity under an obligation involving the duty to deliver certain goods or services, to the 

prejudice of the public and the government of the Philippines pursuant to Article 315 of Act 

No. 3815 s. 1930, as amended, or the Revised Penal Code. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ____ day of _______________, 2023 at 

______________________, Philippines. 

 

[Insert NAME OF BIDDER OR ITS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE] 

        [Insert signatory’s legal capacity] 

                               Affiant 

 

 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this ______ day of _________ 2023 at 

________________________________, Philippines. Affiant/s is/are personally known to me and was/were 

identified by me through competent evidence of identity as defined in the 2004 Rules on Notarial Practice 

(A.M. No. 02-8-13-SC). Affiant/s exhibited to me his/her _______________, with his/her photograph and 

signature appearing thereon, with no. _          _and his/her Community Tax Certificate No. _ 

 issued on  at_

 ____.  

 

Witness my hand and seal this  day of _  2023. 

 

 

 

NAME OF NOTARY PUBLIC 

Serial No. of Commission _______________ 

Notary Public for _____________ until _____________ 

Roll of Attorneys No. ________________________ 

PTR No. ____________ - _____________________- 

___________________________________________ 

IBP No. ____________ - _____________________- 

___________________________________________ 

 

 

 

Doc No. ________ 

Page No.________ 

Book No. _______ 

Series of 2023 



10 

 

   FORM 1 

Corporation or Joint Venture 

 

OMNIBUS SWORN STATEMENT 

 

 

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ) 

CITY/MUNICIPALITY OF ______  ) S.S. 

 AFFIDAVIT 

I,  [Name of Affiant], of legal age, [Civil Status], [Nationality], and residing at [Address of 

Affiant], after having been duly sworn in accordance with law, do hereby depose and state 

that: 

 

1. I am the duly authorized and designated representative of [Name of Bidder] with 

office address at [address of Bidder]; 

 

2. I am granted full power and authority to do, execute and perform any and all acts 

necessary to participate, submit the bid, and to sign and execute the ensuing Purchase 

Order for the Supply and Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of Two (2) 

Sets of All-in-One Interactive Digital Signage, as shown in the attached [state title 

of attached document showing proof of authorization (e.g., duly notarized 

Secretary’s Certificate, Board/Partnership Resolution, or Special Power of Attorney, 

whichever is applicable;)]; 

 

3. [Name of Bidder] is not “blacklisted” or barred from bidding by the Government of 

the Philippines or any of its agencies, offices, corporations, or Local Government 

Units, foreign government/foreign or international financing institution whose 

blacklisting rules have been recognized by the Government Procurement Policy 

Board, by itself or by relation, membership, association, affiliation, or 

controlling interest with another blacklisted person or entity as defined and 

provided for in the Uniform Guidelines on Blacklisting; 

 

4. Each of the documents submitted in satisfaction of the bidding requirements is an 

authentic copy of the original, complete, and all statements and information provided 

therein are true and correct; 

 

5. [Name of Bidder] is authorizing the Head of the Procuring Entity or its duly 

authorized representative(s) to verify all the documents submitted; 

 

6. None of the officers, directors, and controlling stockholders of [Name of Bidder] is 

related to the Head of the Procuring Entity, members of the Bids and Awards 

Committee (BAC), the Technical Working Group, and the BAC Secretariat, the head 

of the Project Management Office or the end-user unit, and the project consultants 

by consanguinity or affinity up to the third civil degree; 

 

7. [Name of Bidder] complies with existing labor laws and standards; and 

 

8. [Name of Bidder] is aware of and has undertaken the responsibilities as a Bidder in 

compliance with the Philippine Bidding Documents, which includes: 

 

a. Carefully examining all of the Bidding Documents; 

b. Acknowledging all conditions, local or otherwise, affecting the 

implementation of the Contract; 


